expedients), with the effect of initially applying this standard recognized at the date of initial
application (i.e. January 1, 2018). Accordingly, the Company did not restate the information disclosed
in 2018 when it applied K-IFRS No.1011, K-IFRS No.1018 and the related Interpretation. Furthermore,
the disclosure requirements in K-IFRS No.1115 generally did not apply to comparative information.

The following table summarizes the impacts of adopting K-IFRS No.1115 on the Company’s
comparative statement of financial position as of December 31, 2018 and its statement of
comprehensive income for the year then ended. There was no significant impact on the Company’s
statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2018

CJ CGV CO., LTD.
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

13

3. Change in Accounting Policies, Continued

(1) K-IFRS No.1115 Revenue from contracts with customers, continued

Impact on the Separate statement of financial position as of December 31, 2018 is as follows:

(In thousands of won)

As reported  Adjustments

Amounts without
adoption of

K-IFRS No.1115

Assets
Current assets W 215,885,459  141,441  215,744,018
Non-current assets  1,136,228,246  319,312  1,135,908,934
Total assets  1,352,113,705  460,753  1,351,652,952
Liabilities
Current liabilities  425,746,386  -  425,746,386
Non-current liabilities  584,820,292  101,366  584,718,926
Total liabilities  1,010,566,678  101,366  1,010,465,312
Equity
Total equity W 341,547,027  359,387  341,187,640

Impact on the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2018 is as
follows:

(In thousands of won)

As reported  Adjustments

Amounts without
adoption of

K-IFRS No.1115

Revenue W 974,760,402   1,746,563   973,013,839
Cost of sales  (458,949,784)  (1,285,810)  (457,663,974)

 Gross profit  515,810,618   460,753   515,349,865
 Sales, general, and administrative

expenses  (479,693,839)  -  (479,693,839)

 Operating profit  36,116,779   460,753   35,656,026
Profit  (325,092,522)  359,387   (325,451,909)
Total comprehensive income W (326,336,740)  359,387  (326,696,127)

CJ CGV CO., LTD.
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

14

3. Change in Accounting Policies, Continued

(1) K-IFRS No.1115 Revenue from contracts with customers, continued

The Company’s changed new accounting policies for revenue stream under K-IFRS No.1115 are as
follows:

Type of product
/ service

Nature, timing of satisfaction
of performance obligation,
significant payment terms

[…]

(1) Financial risk management, continued

4)  Market risk, continued

(ii)   Interest rate risk

Carrying amount of interest-bearing financial instruments held by the Company as of
December 31, 2018 and 2017 are as follows:

(In thousands of won)   2018  2017

Fixed rate instruments:
 Financial assets  W -  -
 Financial liabilities   (481,514,978)  (640,022,860)
  W (481,514,978)  (640,022,860)

Variable rate instruments:
 Financial assets  W 104,253,160  36,143,721
 Financial liabilities   (23,759,625)  (125,552,250)

  W 80,493,535  (89,408,529)

- Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
 The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value

through profit or loss, and The Company does not designate derivatives (interest rate
swaps) as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, the
change in interest rates would not affect profit or loss.

- Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
 Assuming that all other variables are constant, the impact of changes in interest rate on

profit or loss as of December 31, 2018 and 2017 are as follows:

(In thousands of won)  2018  2017

0.5% Point

increase
0.5% Point
decrease

0.5% Point
increase

0.5% Point
decrease

Variable rate instruments W  402,468  (402,468)  (447,043)  447,043
Interest rate swap  55,905  (55,905)  240,710  (240,710)
Cash flow sensitivity, net W 458,373  (458,373)  (206,333)  206,333

(iii) Other market price risk

Market price risk arises from available-for-sale financial assets and equity-linked-derivatives
held. Major investments within the portfolio are managed separately and the approval of the
board of directors is necessary for important acquisition or sales decision.

CJ CGV CO., LTD.
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

42

5. Risk Management, Continued

(1) Financial risk management, continued

5) Fair values

 The carrying amount and fair value of financial assets and liabilities as of December 31, 2018